GWEST CORPORATION LIMITED

TOP 10 SHAREHOLDER AST AT MARCH 31, 2020

PRIMAREY ACCOUNT HOLDER

1 CORNWAL MEDICAL AND DENTAL SUPPLIES

2 DR KONRAD KIRLEW

3 LEYFORD DOONQUAH

4 MG&F TRUST & FINANCE LTD A/C58

5 BULL INVESTMENTS LTD

6 JMMB FUND MNAGERS Ltd TI EQUITIES

7 ELVA RICHARDS

8 NORTH COAST IMAGING LTD

9 JIMMBSL AVAILABLE FOR SALE

10 JMMB REIREMENT SCHEEME CONSERVATIVE

TOTAL OWNED BY TOP TEN SHAREHOLDERS

TOTAL ISSUED CAPITAL

TOTAL PERCENTAGE OWNED BY TOP TEN

JOINT HOLDER

DENISE SAMULES

DENNIS SAMUELS

CLIENT TOTAL OWNERSHIP

CLIENT TOTAL OWNERSHIP

CLIENT TOTAL OWNERSHIP

CLIENT TOTAL OWNERSHIP

CLIENT TOTAL OWNERSHIP

CLIENT TOTAL OWNERSHIP

JHAMEQUE RICHARDS

CLIENT TOTAL OWNERSHIP

CLIENT TOTAL OWNERSHIP

CLIENT TOTAL OWNERSHIP

CLIENT TOTAL OWNERSHIP

VOLUME

71,232,461

71,232,461

62,210,449
62,520,637
37,826,312
34,374,366
32,173,018

115,665
30,760,319
30,875,984
30,760,319

16,393,009

10,200,000

387,026,555

484,848,485

79.8242%

PERCENTAGE

14.6917%

14.6917%

12.8309%

12.6886%

7.6900%

7.0897%

6.6357%

0.0239%

6.3443%

6.3682%

6.3443%

3.3811%

2.1037%



