GWEST CORPORATION LIMITED TOP 10 SHAREHOLDER AST AT MARCH 31, 2020

PRIMAREY ACCOUNT HOLDER	JOINT HOLDER	VOLUME	PERCENTAGE
1 CORNWAL MEDICAL AND DENTAL SUPPLIES	DENISE SAMULES DENNIS SAMUELS	71,232,461	14.6917%
	CLIENT TOTAL OWNERSHIP	71,232,461	14.6917%
2 DR KONRAD KIRLEW	CLIENT TOTAL OWNERSHIP	62,210,449	12.8309%
3 LEYFORD DOONQUAH	CLIENT TOTAL OWNERSHIP	62,520,637	12.6886%
4 MG&F TRUST & FINANCE LTD A/C58	CLIENT TOTAL OWNERSHIP	37,826,312	7.6900%
5 BULL INVESTMENTS LTD	CLIENT TOTAL OWNERSHIP	34,374,366	7.0897%
6 JMMB FUND MNAGERS Ltd TI EQUITIES	CLIENT TOTAL OWNERSHIP	32,173,018	6.6357%
7 ELVA RICHARDS	JHAMEQUE RICHARDS	115,665 30,760,319	0.0239% 6.3443%
	CLIENT TOTAL OWNERSHIP	30,875,984	6.3682%
8 NORTH COAST IMAGING LTD	CLIENT TOTAL OWNERSHIP	30,760,319	6.3443%
9 JMMBSL AVAILABLE FOR SALE	CLIENT TOTAL OWNERSHIP	16,393,009	3.3811%
10 JMMB REIREMENT SCHEEME CONSERVATIVE	CLIENT TOTAL OWNERSHIP	10,200,000	2.1037%
TOTAL OWNED BY TOP TEN SHAREHOLDERS		387,026,555	
TOTAL ISSUED CAPITAL		484,848,485	
TOTAL PERCENTAGE OWNED BY TOP TEN		79.8242%	